	Red Hills Middle School Community Council Members 
2017-18
	Meeting Schedule

September 6, 2017
November 8, 2017
January 10, 2018
March 7, 2018

All meetings are held in the RHMS Media Center

	Megan Archibald
	megnarch@msn.com
	Chair
	

	Jeff Andersen          
	jeff@jonesanddemille.com  
	Co-Chair 
	

	Cinnamon Holsclaw
	cinnamon.holsclaw@seviersd.org
	Faculty
	

	Kristin Perschon        
	kristinperschon@hotmail.com  
	Parent
	

	Mick Mullen
	michelle.mullen10@gmail.com
	Parent Member
	

	Genevieve Rodriguez
	genevieve.rodriguez@imail.org
	Parent Member
	

	Janna Thalman          
	jt5gofish@hotmail.com                  
	Parent Member 
	

	Kristi Allred                 
	expressionsbydesign@live.com    
	Parent Member 
	

	Cher Ross                  
	cross@macu.com
	Parent Member
	

	Sarah Pearson
	sapearson@macu.com
	Parent Member
	

	Kandi Allen
	allenfamily@hotmail.com
	PTSA Rep
	

	Deonna Heath
	Deonn.heath@seviersd.org
	Faculty
	

	Steve Peterson
	steven.peterson@seviersd.org
	Faculty/Parent
	

	McKenzie Christensen
	mckenzie.christensen@seviersd.org
	Faculty
	

	Selena Terry
	selena.terry@seviersd.org
	Principal
	

	Each year the School Trust Lands Program provides money for schools to help with critical academic needs. The school and community council develop a plan to address how the money will be spent. 

This year Red Hills Middle School has used the Trust Lands funds in the following ways: 

· Technology for the classrooms.  This includes a Chrome Book cart containing 35 chrome book computers. The devices have been used to enhance instruction through the use of technology.

· Professional development institutes were attended and staff trainings held to help RHMS become a strong Professional Learning Community. Many teachers had the opportunity to attend trainings and workshops in their content areas. Emphasis was placed on collaboration, common formative assessments, using data from assessments to drive instruction and identify students that need additional time and support.

· Trust Lands funds have been used to provide additional class sections to reduce class sizes in key content areas [math & reading].

· We have purchased classroom supplies such as high interest novel sets for language arts classes and calculators for math classes.

Our students’ educational experience is greatly enriched by the School Trust
Lands Program.  We work to leverage those funds in a way that will help to enrich and extend our student learning.  We appreciate the parents and teachers who serve on our school community council.  Together we can ensure the success of all students at Red Hills Middle School.
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